of, among other things, redesigning the procedures to enhance its identification, capture, review, approval and
recording of contractual terms included in asset sale and treatment of equity investment. The Company also intends to
seek the counsel of other experts in accounting before discussions with its auditors on future unusual and
non-recurring transactions.

The Company’s Chief Financial Officer, along with the Company’s Audit Committee, discussed with McGladrey LLP,
the Company’s independent registered public accounting firm, the matters disclosed in this Current Report on Form
8-K.

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 8-K

3

The Company will restate the Financial Statements to correct the accounting treatment of certain non-cash items noted
above and file amendments to the previous periods Quarterly Reports with the Securities and Exchange Commission
as soon as practicable.

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 8-K

4

The following tables show the impact that the restatements will have for the periods described below:

Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
For the Three Month Period Ened March 30, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Sales $ 2,334,566 $ - $ 2,334,566
Gross profit 672,840 - 672,840
Net income (loss) $ 1,468,525 $ (2,892,597 ) $ (1,424,072 )

Basic net income (loss) per common share $ 0.02 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.02 )

Diluted net income (loss) per common share $ 0.01 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.02 )

Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
For the Three Month Period Ended June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Sales $ 2,706,896 $ - $ 2,706,896
Gross profit 960,738 - 960,738
Net loss $ (989,722 ) $ (31,144 ) $ (1,020,866 )

Basic and Diluted net loss per common share $ (0.01 ) $ (0.00 ) $ (0.01 )

Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
For the Six Month Period Ended June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Sales $ 5,041,462 $ - $ 5,041,462
Gross profit 1,633,578 - 1,633,578
Net income (loss) $ 478,803 $ (2,923,741 ) $ (2,444,938 )

Basic net income (loss) per common share $ 0.00 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.03 )

Diluted net income (loss) per common share $ 0.00 $ (0.03 ) $ (0.03 )

Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
March 30, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Total assets $ 10,717,431 $ (2,892,597 ) $ 7,824,834
Total liabilities 3,983,157 - 3,983,157
Total stockholder's equity $ 6,734,274 $ (2,892,597 ) $ 3,841,677

Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
June 29, 2013

Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments As Restated

Total assets $ 10,945,473 $ (2,923,741 ) $ 8,021,732

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 8-K

5

Total liabilities 3,753,218 - 3,753,218
Total stockholder's equity $ 7,192,255 $ (2,923,741 ) $ 4,268,514

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 8-K

6

SIGNATURES

   Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this
report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: November 21, 2013

CHROMADEX CORP.

By:   /s/ Frank L. Jaksch Jr.
Name:   Frank L. Jaksch Jr.
Title:   Chief Executive Officer

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 8-K

7